

# In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,  
CJSD, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No.: Misc. Case No.01 of 2024  
CNR No.WBDJ170000432024  
Sushma Tamang Vs. Kewal Rai & Others

Order No.03  
04.05.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Respondent no.1 to 3 appear by filing fresh vakalatnama.

Ld. Counsel for respondents file a petition and prays for time.

No objection is raised.

I have heard the submission, perused the petition and case record. Considered.

Case is adjourned for the day.

No D.I.R. received.

Protection Officer is directed to submit Domestic Incident Report by the next date.

Let a copy of this order along with documents be sent to the Protection Officer for compliance.

The complainant is to file requisites at once.

To **30-05-2024** for W/O and DIR.

Dict. & corrted.  
by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

( Md. Ruknuddin )  
ACJM, Kurseong.